
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-309

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:9/2/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2022 9/22/2022

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a contract with Jordan Foster Construction for
the construction of the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segment 4C Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B), Self-Financed Water
Construction

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Award Letter, 3. Bid Tab, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council9/22/2022 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a contract with Jordan Foster Construction for
the construction of the Kenney Fort Boulevard Segment 4C Project.

The city held a public bid opening on August 2, 2022 at 2:00 PM for the Kenney Fort Boulevard
Segment 4C project. Five (5) bids were received as shown in the summary below. A detailed bid
tabulation was completed and two (2) mathematical errors in the summation of two (2) bids were
found within the bid proposals and were highlighted in the tabulation. The mathematical error did not
affect the outcome of the low bidder. The low bidder was Jordan Foster Construction. The bid bond
and Statement of Bidder’s Safety Experience required by the Instructions to Bidders was included with
the bid. We recommend that the contract be awarded to Jordan Foster Construction in the amount of
$18,577,470.14.

Bids received:

Jordan Foster Construction - $18,577,470.14
Capital Excavation Co - $18,801,811.97
Austin Engineering Co. Inc. - $18,999,635.83
Chasco Constructors - $19,994,949.00
James Construction Group, LLC - $20,967,009.26

Cost: $18,577,470.14
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation, Self-Financed Water
Construction

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

